Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/34/2018-PPC

Dated: 03 \ (0) [9

OFFICE ORDER No. 353 /2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to cancel the following transfers ordered vide DG:AIR Order No. 02/01/2017-S-I(A)/Pt-II/736 dated 20.09.2019, with immediate effect and until further orders :-

i. Transfer of Shri Ravindra Khasnis, AD(Prog) from CSU Mumbai to AIR Mumbai.

ii. Transfer of Shri Indrajit Bagal, AD(Prog) from AIR Sangli to CSU AIR Mumbai.

2. Other transfers ordered vide DG:AIR's ibid Order will remain intact for compliance.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

То

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG:AIR / E-in-C, AIR & DDn
 - 3. ADG(Admn), DG:AIR/ADG(B&R) PB Sectt
- 4. HOO AIR Mumbai / HOO AIR Sangli/CSU AIR Mumbai
- 5. ADG(WR-I&II)/ADG(CR-I&II)/ADG(ER-I&II)/ADG(SR-I&I)
- 6. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 8. Office Orders Folder.

Copy to :-

1. Sh Kanwarjeet Singh, DDA(P) S-II(A), DG:AIR – Competent authority has directed to follow the process of transferring officers posted in B&R division (Erstwhile Commercial Division) as per procedure laid down in this Sectt. Office Order NO. 251/2018-PPC dated 07.09.2018

2. Shri Rajeev Dubey, PEX(Commercial), DG:AIR – <u>along with File No.</u> <u>8/1/2016-P-IV(Pt)</u>